

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited Q3, 4th Floor, Cyber Towers Hitec City, Madhapur Hyderabad - 500081

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communication Department

LTMRHL/CCD/PR/8/03092012

MR. V B GADGIL, CE & MD, LTMRHL, INAUGURATES WORKMEN COLONY @ MIYAPUR DEPOT

Hyderabad 3rd September 2012: Mr. V B Gadgil, Chief Executive & Managing Director, L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited (**LTMRHL**) inaugurated the Project Office, Quality Control Lab & Labour Colony at the Miyapur Depot today. Senior officials from LTMRHL & other L&T group companies also participated in the event.

The fully functional Quality Control Lab will be conducting soil and concrete testing and the six blocks of Workmen Colony would accommodate 500 people working on Corridor – I (Miyapur – L B Nagar).

Inaugurating the facilities, **Mr. V B Gadgil** stated that "These facilities would give great impetus to the construction activity on Corridor I and very soon Miyapur depot will catch up with the Uppal depot in terms of the construction facilities and establishments. Safety, security and well-being of our workmen are of primary importance to LTMRHL." He added that "LTMRHL is committed in completing the Hyderabad Metro Rail Project in time and create a world class landmark in the city of Hyderabad."

Photographs:



Mr. V B Gadgil inaugurating the Project Office at Miyapur Depot



Mr. V B Gadgil at the inauguration ceremony in Miyapur Depot

The Company

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is an SPV of Larsen & Toubro Limited (L&T). L&T is a USD 12.8 billion technology, engineering and construction with global operations. It is one of the largest and most respected companies in India's private sector. A strong, customer – focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for over seven decades.

For queries please contact:

Mr. Sanjay Kapoor

Head, Corporate Communications, PR and Advertising Business, LTMRHL Email: <u>sanjaykapoor@ltmetro.com;</u> Mobile: +91 9642623331